ORDINANCE 2024-0101

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING A PERSON TO FILL A VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

WHEREAS, the City of Champaign Township Supervisor tendered his resignation to the Township on December 9, 2023, effective March 1, 2024, or when his successor is appointed, whichever is sooner, leaving the office of Township Supervisor vacant; and

WHEREAS, the Illinois Township Code provides for the Town Board to appoint a Township Supervisor upon a vacancy in that office;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE CITY OF
CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP, as follows:
Section 1. The Town Board hereby appoints to serve
Township Supervisor for the remainder of the current unexpired term.
Section 2. The Township Clerk is hereby directed to administer the oath of office to t
appointed candidate as soon as possible after the passage of this ordinance.
ORDINANCE NO. 2024 - 0101
PASSED:
Chair, Board of Town Trustees
Attest: Town Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Township Attorney